RESOLUTION NO. 2615

RESOLUTION APPOINTING MUNICIPAL COURT JUDGE AND PRO TEMS

WHEREAS, the City Charter provides for the appointment of Municipal Court Judge and Municipal Court Judge Pro Tems by the City Council; and

WHEREAS, there are certain duly qualified and licensed attorneys in the State of Oregon and are presently practicing law and are in all respects qualified to act as Municipal Court Judge Pro Tem for the City of Albany.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the term of office of Donald P. Reiling for Municipal Court Judge shall begin July 1, 1986, and shall expire June 30, 1987, to coincide with the fiscal year; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that

Larry Coady Brian Jackson Paul Kuebrich Robert Scott Don Todorovich

are hereby appointed as Judge Pro Tems for the Albany Municipal Court of the City of Albany, Oregon.

DATED THIS 14TH DAY OF MAY, 1986.

Mayor

ATTEST:

Recorder

resolution.mcj